OP \$215.00 6577924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TESIS LABS LLC		11/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESIS BIOSCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	3104 Camelback Road
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6577924	TESIS
Registration Number:	6416196	TESIS LABS
Registration Number:	6416201	TESIS LABS
Registration Number:	6416193	
Serial Number:	90877419	TARGETED EXACT SEQUENCING INNOVATIVE SCI
Serial Number:	90891367	TESIS BIOSCIENCES
Serial Number:	97079696	TESIS BIOSCIENCES
Serial Number:	97079876	TESIS BIOSCIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149993000

Email: slaicer@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0402

900676161

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kay Lyn Schwartz	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIGNATURE: /Kay Lyn Schwartz/	
DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tesis Biosciences LLC - DE name change amendment#page1.tif source=Tesis Biosciences LLC - DE name change amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0403

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESIS LABS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESIS LABS LLC" TO "TESIS BIOSCIENCES
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.
2021, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

7659653 8100 SR# 20220423808

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202609120

Date: 02-08-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0404

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liability co	ompany is hereby a
as follows:		
	the company is hereby amuciences LLC".	ended to be
المائد المائد المائد المائد المائد المائد المائد المائد المائد	grang managan nagarang sami bagi dang bagi bagi bagi sari	
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have ex-	ecuted this Certification
	WHEREOF, the undersigned have exc day of November	
	day of November	, A.D. 20
	day of November By: Ramid	, A.D. 202
	day of November By: Ramid	A.D. 202

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:15 PM 11/12/2021
FILED 04:15 PM 11/12/2021
SR 20213785587 - File Number 7659653

RECORDED: 02/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0405